

U.S. PAT

08-01-2000

101419673

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties:
ENSO-GUTZEIT OY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX_
2. Name and address of receiving party:
Name: <u>TERVAKOSKI OY</u>
Internal Address:
Street Address: <u>FIN-12400, Tervakoski, Finland</u>
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX
3. Nature of conveyance:
XX Assignment Merger
Security Agreement Change of Name
Other:
Execution Date: <u></u>
4. Title: <u>METHOD OF PRODUCING A FILTER CIGARETTE WITH TIPPING PAPER HAVING LIP</u> <u>RELEASE PROPERTIES</u>
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,595,196
Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX_

000001#3 55951% 07/31/2000 NTHAI1 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0173**

Case Docket No. HEIN-027 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: KUBOVCIK & KUBOVCIK The Farragut Building Suite 710 900 17th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006
7. Total number of applications and patents involved:
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
XX Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>111833</u>
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <u>111833</u> .
11. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Keiko Tanaka Kubovcik Name of Person Signing Signature July 5, 2000 Date
40,428 Registration Number
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Atty. Docket No. HEIN-027

KTK/emd

P:\07-00\HEIN-027.ASG

PATENT REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0174 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the Assignor, ENSO-GUTZEIT OY, of Tervakoski Finland, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in Letters Patent of the United States No. 5,595,196 for METHOD OF PRODUCING A FILTER CIGARETTE WITH TIPPING PAPER HAVING LIP RELEASE PROPERTIES, and the invention described and claimed therein, said ownership being acquired by way of an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 28, 1995, at Reel No. 7617, Frame No. 0489, and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, TERVAKOSKI OY, a company whose address is FIN-12400 Tervakoski, Finland, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,595,196 for METHOD OF PRODUCING A FILTER CIGARETTE WITH TIPPING PAPER HAVING LIP RELEASE PROPERTIES and the invention described and claimed therein.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the present assignment and sale.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its

PATENT REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0175 U.S. patent No. 5,595,196 ASSIGNMENT

Page 2

request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and

documents relating to said patent and/or the invention described

therein as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and that

Assignor will testify as to the same in any litigation related

thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its

legal representative any and all papers, instruments or

affidavits required to maintain and enforce the patent which may

be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this

Assignment to be signed and executed this 27 day of June.

2000.

ENSO-GUTZEIT OY

By: Nett

(signature)

Name: Matti Malinen

(person who signed)

Title Development Manager

(person who signed)

2

RECORDED: 07/05/2000